507300941 05/24/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7347867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COPAN INNOVATION LIMITED	10/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COPAN ITALIA S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA F. PEROTTI, 10	
City:	BRESCIA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	25125	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17744421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28600-0003009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. JORDAN NEWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/C. Jordan Newell/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=28600-0003009 Assignment 2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060006 FRAME: 0164

507300941

CONFIRMATION AND COMPLETION OF ASSIGNMENT

Between:

COPAN INNOVATION LTD, a corporation organized under the laws of Ireland having its principal place of

business at 6 O'Curry Street, Limerick, Ireland (the "ASSIGNOR") on one side,

and

COPAN ITALIA S.p.A., an Italian corporation having its principal place of business at Via F. Perotti n.10

Brescia, Italy (the " ASSIGNEE"), on the other side, and, together with the ASSIGNOR, collectively the

"PARTIES",

WHEREAS

The ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered to the ASSIGNEE all its rights, title

and interest in and to certain Inventions and Patents and Trademarks with a "Trademark and Patent

Assignment and Sale" (the "AGREEMENT") effective April 30, 2012,

THE PARTIES AGREE AND CONFIRM AS FOLLOWS

the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE hereby clarify, add and confirm that, with the AGREEMENT, effective as

of the effective date of the AGREEMENT and for the consideration identified in the AGREEMENT, the

ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered and, to the extent that such is ineffective,

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to the ASSIGNEE all its rights, title and interests (as

defined in the AGREEMENT) in and to the following Inventions and Patents: European patent EP 1608268

granted on 21.11.2007 (already mentioned in the AGREEMENT) and corresponding national validations,

German utility model DE202004021787.2 granted on 20.1.2011 (already mentioned in the AGREEMENT),

German utility model DE202004021907.7 granted on 18.6.2012, German utility model

DE202004021908.5 granted on 18.6.2012, USA patent US8,114,027 granted on 18.2.2012 (already

mentioned in the AGREEMENT), USA Continuation Patent Application US12/903921 (publication

US2011028861) filed on 13.10.2010, USA Continuation Patent Application US 13/361584 (publication

US2012150088) filed on 30.1.2012, USA Continuation Patent Application US13/531800 filed on

25.6.2012, and to the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A-1 and the further patents listed in the

attached Exhibit A-2 (both identical to the Exhibits attached to the AGREEMENT), including any

continuations, divisionals, reissues, validations, and extensions of any of the above. This confirmation deed

is made and executed also for the purpose of registration of the transfer of rights with the competent Offices.

FOR THE ASSIGNOR

Elizabeth Cotter (Director)

Signed on October 3, 2012

FOR THE ROSIONEE

Daniele Triva (Director)

Signed on October 5, 2012

PATENT REEL: 060006 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 06/28/2022